The Department shall have no obligation to the Local 
Government for fulfillment of the Scope outside the Term.  

C. PAYMENT TERMS AND CONDITIONS:   

C.1. Estimated Maximum Liability.  The estimated total cost of the Project under this 

Agreement is One Million Six Hundred Thirteen Thousand Dollars and No Cents 
($1,613,000.00) (“Estimated Maximum Liability”).  The “Department Share” listed in 
Section C.2. of this Agreement is the maximum amount due the Local Government under 
this Agreement; provided that with advance written approval of the Department, the final 
total cost of the Project and the parties’ pro rata share thereof may increase as follows